
2021 University of Wisconsin - Stevens Point Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Oct 12, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 23-16   Conf: 8-6   Home: 6-5   Away: 11-7   Neutral: 6-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (198), Opp (220)   DPs Turned: Team (11), Opp (14)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (8)   Picked Off: Traxel (2), Wakefield (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Buerger (10), Kunkel (1), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (66-93), Buerger (32-
44), Tkach (18-24), Meyers (6-8), Honish (5-7), Lindahl (4-8), Kunkel (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
8 Candre, Maddie .409 39-39 127 30 52 12 0 4 23 76 .598 17 1 11 1 .483 0 0 8-15 54 6 0 1.000
11 Buerger, Sammy .364 39-38 107 34 39 8 2 4 22 63 .589 24 0 9 0 .470 3 4 15-17 189 24 2 .991
33 Traxel, Sara .361 39-39 119 27 43 4 1 3 18 58 .487 14 1 15 0 .433 0 2 10-13 44 34 5 .940
12 Luedtke, Lauren .346 39-39 133 28 46 8 1 1 21 59 .444 8 2 12 0 .389 1 1 12-17 59 61 11 .916
6 Wakefield, Rachael .337 37-31 83 19 28 1 1 2 21 37 .446 5 1 13 0 .378 1 1 9-9 24 3 0 1.000
9 Geiyer, Becca .324 39-39 102 28 33 9 1 2 24 50 .490 5 0 10 0 .352 1 4 6-8 61 58 9 .930
3 Lawrence, Meg .316 39-39 114 24 36 11 2 1 25 54 .474 9 1 11 0 .362 3 3 6-8 45 3 0 1.000
23 Greenaberg, Madi .243 38-31 74 0 18 4 0 0 17 22 .297 14 0 15 1 .356 2 6 1-3 170 4 1 .994
7 Prondzinski, Jayden .333 26-1 3 9 1 0 0 0 2 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 1 11-12 1 0 0 1.000
22 Meyers, Allie .273 31-17 33 2 9 0 0 0 3 9 .273 4 0 5 1 .351 0 0 1-1 43 17 2 .968
13 VanLaanen, Kally .257 22-15 35 4 9 0 0 0 9 9 .257 3 0 1 0 .316 0 2 1-2 4 11 2 .882

2
Niespodzany,
Mackenzie .235 28-13 34 10 8 3 0 0 4 11 .324 3 0 8 0 .297 0 1 2-3 15 31 4 .920

14 Kunkel, Delaney .214 15-4 14 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .214 0 2 4 0 .294 1 0 0-0 6 2 0 1.000
10 Tkach, Makenna .200 34-23 15 0 3 0 0 0 2 3 .200 0 0 3 0 .200 0 0 0-0 10 19 0 1.000
16 Davidenko, Jessie .182 16-5 22 1 4 1 0 0 2 5 .227 0 0 2 1 .174 1 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
25 Lindgren, Lillie .143 6-4 7 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .143 0 0 1 0 .143 0 0 0-0 29 0 1 .967
20 Schmitt, Erin .000 6-0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .167 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
24 Magro, Gina .000 14-2 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .250 0 0 1-2 0 0 0 .000
19 Messina, Clarissa .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .323 39-39 1032 222 333 61 8 17 195 461 .447 108 8 124 4 .387 13 25 83-110 759 291 37 .966
Opponents .277 39-39 1005 158 278 57 3 23 139 410 .408 96 11 175 6 .344 8 17 33-47 754 339 50 .956

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
10 Tkach, Makenna 2.34 17-7 34 22 6 1-2 2 146.2 140 63 49 30 131 34 2 12 .248 10 2 0 5 9
18 Honish, MacKenzie 3.61 2-3 24 6 0 0-1 1 40.2 40 26 21 31 21 3 0 3 .258 1 2 0 0 4
21 Lindahl, Lauren 5.96 1-3 18 5 0 0-1 0 24.2 36 25 21 20 10 10 1 1 .346 8 1 0 3 1
22 Meyers, Allie 6.32 3-3 18 6 0 0-0 0 41.0 62 44 37 15 13 10 0 7 .343 4 6 0 0 3
Totals 3.54 23-16 94 39 6 3 3 253.0 278 158 128 96 175 57 3 23 .277 23 11 0 8 17
Opponents 5.12 16-23 73 39 15 2 4 251.1 333 222 184 108 124 61 8 17 .323 12 8 0 13 25



2021 University of Wisconsin - Stevens Point Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Oct 12, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
8 Candre, Maddie 60 54 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Lawrence, Meg 48 45 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Tkach, Makenna 29 10 19 0 1.000 2 18 6 .750 0 0
6 Wakefield, Rachael 27 24 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Honish, MacKenzie 14 1 13 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
14 Kunkel, Delaney 8 6 2 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 1 0
21 Lindahl, Lauren 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 4 4 .500 0 0
20 Schmitt, Erin 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Davidenko, Jessie 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Prondzinski, Jayden 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Greenaberg, Madi 175 170 4 1 .994 8 0 0 — 0 0
11 Buerger, Sammy 215 189 24 2 .991 1 32 12 .727 10 0
22 Meyers, Allie 62 43 17 2 .968 3 6 2 .750 0 0
25 Lindgren, Lillie 30 29 0 1 .967 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Traxel, Sara 83 44 34 5 .940 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Geiyer, Becca 128 61 58 9 .930 4 0 0 — 0 0
2 Niespodzany, Mackenzie 50 15 31 4 .920 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Luedtke, Lauren 131 59 61 11 .916 4 0 0 — 0 0
13 VanLaanen, Kally 17 4 11 2 .882 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Magro, Gina 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Messina, Clarissa 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1087 759 291 37 .966 25 33 13 .710 11 0
Opponents 1143 754 339 50 .956 29 83 27 .755 6 1


